

PC no.26/16
Savita Kapoor VS State

06.02.2023

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. ADJ-01, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: Petitioner in person along with Ld. counsel
 Sh. Ravinder Mehndiratta.
 Respondent no.3 in person.

It is submitted by the parties that another case is pending adjudication in the Court of Sh. Ajay Garg, Ld. ADJ, East. KKD, Delhi.

In view of the above, let present case file be placed before Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, East, KKD for further appropriate orders for today at 2.00 pm.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
06.02.2023