

PC 26/16
SAVITA KAPOOR
Vs.
STATE

08.05.2023

Present : Mr. Davinder Mendhiratta, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner.
Mr. Tarun Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2.

Adjournment sought on behalf of both the parties as
the present matter is likely to be settled between them.

At joint request, put up for settlement/ purpose fixed
on **22.07.2023** along-with connected matter.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.05.2023