

PC 26/16

SAVITA KAPOOR Vs. STATE

09.10.2023

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Petitioner no.1 & 3 in person.

Respondent no.3 in person.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioners for
want of counsel.

At request, put up for PE on **14.12.2023.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.10.2023