

PC 26/16
SAVITA KAPOOR
Vs.
STATE

14.12.2023

Present : Mr. Kunal Israney, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent no.2- Tarun Malhotra in person.

The matter is fixed for PE.

Copy of affidavit of evidence already supplied to the respondent no.2.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner for want of the witness to lead PE.

As per record, even on the last date of hearing also adjournment was sought by the petitioner for want of main counsel.

In the interest of justice and subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited by petitioner in DLSA, East, KKD, one last and final opportunity is granted to petitioner to lead the evidence.

At request, put up for PE on **21.03.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.12.2023